COURT OF APPEALS OF GEORGIA

RETURN NOTICE
September 22, 2015
To:  Ms. Katherine Clark, 28 Lake Drive, Savannah, Georgia 31410
Case Number: Lower Court: County Superior Court

Court of Appeals Case Number and Style:

Your document(s) is (are) being returned for the following reason(s).

V here is no case pending in the Court of Appeals of Georgia under your name.
T

he Notice of Appeal is filed with the clerk of the trial court and not with the Court of Appeals of
Georgia. Once the trial court clerk has received and filed the Notice of Appeal, the trial court clerk
will prepare a copy of the record and transcripts as designated by the Notice of Appeal and transmit
them to this Court. Once the Notice of Appeal is docketed in the Court of Appeals of Georgia, a
Docketing Notice with the Briefing Schedule and other important information is mailed to counsel
for the parties or directly to the parties, if the parties are representing themselves. You do not need

to provide this Court with a copy of the Notice of Appeal you filed with the superior court.

The record must be submitted to this Court by the lower court to be considered. Iam
returning your documents to you.

The Notice of Appeal must include a proper Certificate of Service. A Certificate of Service must show
service to the opposing counsel and contain the counsel’s full name and complete mailing address. The
opposing counsel must actually be served with a copy of your filing.

An Application for Writ of Habeas Corpus should be filed in the superior court of the county in
which you claim you are illegally detained. An appeal from a denial of an Application for Writ of
Habeas Corpus is to the Supreme Court and not the Court of Appeals.

An Application for Writ of Mandamus should be filed in the superior court of the county official
whose conduct you intend to mandate. An appeal from a denial of an Application for Writ of Mandamus
is to the Supreme Court and not the Court of Appeals. The mailing address for the Supreme Court of
Georgia is: 244 Washington Street, S.W., Suite 572, Atlanta, Georgia 30334.

Your appeal was disposed by opinion (order) on . The Court of Appeals
The remittitur issued on
divesting this Court of jurisdiction. The case decision is therefore final.

Your mailing/documents indicate that you intended to file your papers in another court rather than

the Court of Appeals of Georgia. The address of the Clerk of the is:

If an attorney has been appointed for you and you are concerned with the representation provided
by that attorney, you should address that issue to the trial court. As long as you are represented by an
attorney, you cannot file pleadings on your own behalf. Your attorney must file a Motion to Withdraw as
Counsel and it must be granted, before you can file your own pleadings in this Court.

A request for an out-of-time appeal should be made to the trial court from which you are appealing.
If your motion is denied by the trial court, you can file an appeal of that decision by filing a Notice of
Appeal with the clerk of the superior court.




3 September 2015
Hello Ms. Bender,

Thank you for your help with my appeal (A15D0543); enclosed is a copy
of the “Notice of Appeal” filed on the 4™ of September 2015. Also
enclosed are a number of exhibits to complete the appeal if possible.
Thank you so much.

Cordially,

Kathrine Clark

28 Lake Drive
Savannah, GA 31410
912.335.2636

T



Kathrine Clark (in propria persona )
28 Lake Drive

Savannah, GA 31410

T: 912.355.2636

8

THE COURT OF APPEALS OF GEORGIA
APPLICATION FOR DISCRETIONARY APPEAL

2ynibit
2" Addendum Index (items 4 — 8)

A
Certificate of service Attorney Strother
Copy of notice of appeal filed in Chatham County Superior court,
2" Addendum Cover
2™ Notice to Produce Income Documents (Rau), years 2013 & 2015
DFAC(’s Director McFadden Deposition Subpoena (no show)

Witness Subpoena’s (all no shows)

Document indicating original Judge (Bass) in Clark case (transferred to
Judge Abbott)

Confession Email from Rau to Clark

1. mowtet Wt i \DWE‘\oW\Aw\ NFM




Kathrine Clark
28 Lake Drive
Savannah, GA
31410

912.335.2636

Certificate of Service

|, Kathrine Clark, certify that | have on this day, 4th August
2015, served John Strother ﬁgpﬁﬂ(r&%ﬁp rty) with a copy of this

Addendum to the Appeals to 'his office, as follows:

Duffy and Feemster
236 E Oglethorpe Ave,
Savannah, GA 31401
(912) 236-6311

Signed,

Ao

Kathrine Clark




CLIENT #

CLOSED FILE#

CLIENT NAME

/ !
7

This day 7~ , of ,201 4.

To Whom It May Concern:

' 6 oﬂ %F 4 ‘C/h '.‘nt
iize Clap e @Sl oy 50

records ffom Attorney __ o _JACK ST Yesr—

Print name:
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Kathrine Clark (in pro ria persona ) o
28 Lake Drive propra FILED (N OAHICE
Savannah, GA 31410 :
T: 912.355.2636 2015 SEP -1 P 12: 38
NOTICE OF APPEAL <
4 A=

IN THE CHATHAM COUNTY SUPERIOR COURTHOUSE 2 CLK SUIER
CHATHAW COUNTY. GA

STATE OF GEORGIA
PLAINTIFF *
RICK RAU *
* Civil Action # DR14-035634
Vs * Chatham County, Savannah, GA
KATHRINE CLARK *
DEFENDANT *
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that Rick Rau vs Kathrine Clark in the above matter hereby appeals to
the Court of Appeals of Georgia from the judgment of Judge Abbott's trial court entered on the
9% day of June 2015. Kathrine Clark filed, and was granted (Court of Appeals of Georgia
A15D0543, appellant Clark vs Rau, appellee), an application for discretionary appeal from the
trial court’s order concerning custody of her minor children. Under OCGA § 5.6-34 (a) (1),
direct appeals are permitted from “[a]ll judgments OF orders in child custody cases awarding,
refusing to change, OT modifying child custody or holding or declining to hold persons in
contempt of such child custody judgment or orders.” Thus, the order that Clark seeks to appeal is
directly appealable.

The clerk shall omit nothing from the trial court record on appeal. A transcript of all
evidence and proceedings will be filed for inclusion in the record on appeal inclusive in the

record the original case with Judge Bass (Civil Action Number CS02-0003 BA) transferred to

Judge Abbott, criminal case originally with Judge Barker (N141198) transferred to Judge Abbott,




Kathrine Clark (in propria persona )
28 Lake Drive

Savannah, GA 31410

T: 912.355.2636

THE COURT OF APPEALS OF GEORGIA

Addendum to the APPLICATION FOR DISCRETIONARY APPEAL

IN RE KATHRINE CLARK
Appellant
* A15D0543
* Civil Action # DR14-0356J4
Vs * Chatham County, Savannah, GA
Rick Rau *

Appellee
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/ IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CHATHAM COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

.G.RAU

BEPCEK. SUPERIOAL.
GHATHAM COUNTY.GA
Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION NO. DR12-1301AB

7003 - &h rehyat 5 1
Supmit A L]
rm zom ;o(‘i

VS.

KATHRINE K. CLARK

Defendant

52 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
This is to certify that I have this day served Ms. Elizabeth Moser, counsel for th */b / j\ b b H’
opposing party in the foregoing matter, with a copy of this Defendant’s Second Request for 0
Production of Documents and Notice to Produce to Plaintiff on June 4, 2013 by placing itina U.
S. Postal Service mailbox with adequate postage affixed thereto addressed athe Plaintiff’s x/ \? \ ‘
counsel at 21 E. York St., Savannah, GA 31401, ? m ¥l ‘( ( Thbl<L ;
s
i
This 4 day of June, 2013 (&) O \A)& i
(2%4{

ISTOPHER D. COLSON

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT + d
GA. STATE BAR NO. 179170 4% A

: - ~<ECOF reresT -




IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CHATHAM COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA
RICKY G. RAU,
Plaintiff,
v. Civil Action Number: DR14-0356-J4
KATHRINE K. CLARK, :
Defendant.

DEFENDANT’S SECOND NOTICE TO PRODUCE AND REQUEST
FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO PLAINTIFF

TO: Ricky G. Rau _
c/o Elizabeth A. Moser, Esquire
George M. Hubbard, P.C.

21 East York Street
Savannah, Georgia 31401
Attorney for Plaintiff Ricky G. Rau

You are hereby notified to produce at the time of any hearing, trial, or the taking of any deposition
of the parties m the é.bove-referenced matter, the following documents and records set forth below which
are in your possession, custody or control, the same to be used as evidence by the defendant.

Further, defendant in the above-styled action requests that you produce the following documents
and things for inspé:ction and copying by attorney Jonathan J. Hunt at the law offices of Wiseman
Blackburn LLC, 1510 Drayton Street, Savannah, Georgia 31401 within thirty (30) days of receipt of this
request pursuant to O.C.G.A. §9-11-34 and other applicable provisions of the Georgia Civil Practice Act:

1. All : copies of Federal and State income tax returns including all supporting documents and
schedules prepared (filed or not) by or for you, individually or jointly with others, from the years 2012 to present.

2. Copies of all 1099 and W-2 forms received from any source, including employers, note holders,
mortgagors and others for the years 2012 to present.

3. All ﬁaycheck stubs or disability payment stubs or other documents given to you by your employer

showing the amounts baid to you by said employer from 2012 to present.




4, All records of checking and savings accounts maintained by you, individually or jointly with

others, from June 1, 2014 to the present, including all statements and all canceled checks.

5. Allevidence of real property or any interest in property of every kind and character owned by you,
individually or jointly with others.

6. All deeds to feal property naming you as grantee.

7. All aintomobile tag registration certificates, mobile home registration records and automobile title
certificates naming you, individually or jointly with others, as owner or co-owner.

8. All life insurance and medical or hospitalization policies covering you and/or your children.

9. Copies of school report cards (showing grades and attendance, etc.) on each of your three children
since June 1, 2014.

10. Copies of all medical records on each of your three (3) children since January 1, 2014.

1. Telephone records (billing and calling records) listing any and all of your telephone numbers
(cellular and land line) from June 1, 2014 to the present for you and your three children.

12. Copy.of your current marriage license.

13. Copy of %'PLu'r domestic rejatjons financial affidavit showing household income and expenses, etc.

This_ > & day of - ‘*~'~“’°/;7 ,2015

L

| ——

Jonathan J. Hunt
Georgia State Bar No. 378535
Attorney for Defendant

Wiseman Blackburn LLC
Post Office Box 8996
Savannah, Georgia 31412
Tel.: (912) 232-2136

Fax: (912) 232-6246
jonathanjhuntesq@aol.com




IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CHATHAM COUNTY HLED 1y N

STATE OF GEORGIA 2015 JAN 28 Lis 2§
RICKY G. RAU,
- | f ER_CZK SUFE
Plaintiff, CHATHAM %OU:I’\?J'IIQ (%T
V. : Civil Action Number: DR14-0356-J4

Defendant. : ﬁ/ 6(6 },D p (D 04 \/ C() J

[WZ dbcdmm’(/é(hml

have this day served

RULE 5.2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Rule 5.2 of the Uniform Superior Court Rules, I hereby cert% that
copies of the within DEFENDANT’ S SECOND NOTICE TO PRODUCE AND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION
OF DOCUMENTS TO PLAINTIFF by depositing a true copy of same in the U.S. Mail, proper postage prepaid,

addressed to counsel of record and by facsimile copy to the following facsimile number of the opposing counsel:

912.234.6286. /\/0 f W A’ h 10
| Elizabeth A. Moser, Esquire 6

George M. Hubbard, P.C.

/
21 East York Street G ( UYY\ \)U d
Savannah, Georgia 31401

: ~ ‘/L Attorney for Plaintiff A \0
2 s M %
This 2 day of Q i ,2015.
WISEMAN BLACKBURN ’

J onathan J. Hunt
Georgia State Bar No.: 378535

Attorney for Defendant
Wiseman Blackburn LLC W /\' : b u
Post Office Box 8996 \ﬁ‘ﬁq U n P‘
1510 Drayton Street

Savannah, Georgia 31412-8996 _
Tel.: (912) 232-2136 —
F:x: ((9 12)) 232-6246 (\((\W/\ 2 D () q 2 Oi 5

jonathanjhuntesq@aol.com




- FILD N OFFCE
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CHATHAM COUNTY

015 JAR Tk M 3

STATE OF GEORGIA (

~ RICKY G. RAU, ) WO

) ‘1-!4‘THAM( bﬁ?, (A
Plaintiff, )
)

vs. ) Civil Action No.: SPDR14-0356-J4

)
KATHRINE C. CLARK, )
: )
Defendant. )

NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION

TO: Elizabeth A. Moser, Esquire
George M. Hubbard, P.C.
21 East York Street
Savannah, Georgm 31401

Pursuant to Sections 26 and 30 of the Georgia Civil Practice Act (0.C.G.A. §§ 9-1 1-26 and

9-11-30), you are hereby notified that the deposition of a representative of the_gl_g__th_ggﬁ_onnty—,

Division of Family Children Services will be taken and used for all purposes allowed by law. The

————

Deponent is required to attend. You are invited to attend and examine.

The Deponent is further required to furnish at the time of the deposition the following
documents:

A complete certified copy of any and all records and reports generated by or concerning
Kathrine Clark and/or Ricky G. Rau, involving the minor children of the parties to this action,
Bridgette Bianca ‘Clark, born 1999; Victor Alexander Clark, date of bitth 2001; and, Kurt Wilhelm

Clark, date of birth 2003.

[continued]




IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CHATHAM COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA
. RICKY G. RAU, )
Plaintiff, ;
vs. ; Civil Action No.: SPDR14-0356-J4
KATHRINE C. CLARK, § 0 M 0 W
Defendant. ) §

Maureen McFadden

DEAC S

«Dirtetsc!
Chatham Counf ision Of Family Children Semces

T 1) g Alties fam

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, pursuant to the provisions of 0.C.G.A. §§9-1 1-30 A \Qy 0 H»

and 9-11-45, that laying all other business aside, you personally be and appear at the law offices
of Jonathan J. Hunt, 1510 Drayton Street, Savannah, Georgia 31401, and before the officer there
who is duly authérized by law to take your deposition on Monday, February 9, 2015 at 9:00 a.m.
The deposition will be taken and used for all purposes allowed by law. The Deponent is
required to attend. You are invited to attend and examine.
The Deponent is further required to furnish at the time of the deposition the following
documents:
A complete copy of any and all records and reports generated in the Kathrine Clark and/or Ricky G.
Rau matter, invoiving the minor children of the parties to this action, Bridgette Bianca Clark, born

1999; Victor Alexander Clark, date of birth 2001; and, Kurt Wilhelm Clark, date of birth 2003.




This subpeona is issued upon the application of Jonathan J. Hunt, the attorney for Defendant

Kathrine K. Clark for use in the pending civil actions number: SPDR14-0356-J4.

The legal authority for issuance of this subpeona is O.C.G.A. 24-13-21(d).

If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan J. Hunt, attorney for the Defendant, at

912.232.2136.

Prepared By:

Jonathan J. Hunt
State Bar Number: 378535

Wiseman Blackburn LLC

Post Office Box 8996
Savannah, Georgia 31412-8996
912.232.2136

912.232.6246 (facsimile)
jonathanjhuntesq@aol.com
Attorney for Defendant

C O Yt

Jonathan J. Hunt

Signature of person authorized by law to sign subpeona
Pursuant to 0.C.G.A. § 24-13-21

cc:  John R. Strother, III, Esquire
Duffy & Feemster, LLC
236 East Oglethorpe Avenue
Savannah, Georgia 31401
912.236.6311
912.236.6423 (facsimile)
jackstrother@duffyfeemster.com
Attorney for Plaintiff




INTHE SUPERIOR COURT OF CHATHAM COUNTY  FILED [N OFF|CE

STATE OF GEORGIA 015 JUL 14 [PM) 3 4t

RICK G. RAU, )

) DEP. ¥k supmo
Plaintifr, ) CHATHAM CouTY '“A

)
Vs. ) Civil Action No.: SPDR14-0356-J4 and

) Civil Action No.: SPDR12-0356-J4
KATHRINE K. CLARK, ) JEEN ’H) ”/W

)
Defendant. ) /U O 6 \/)D w /J"//7 / f

“WITNESS SUBPEQONA DUCES TECUM M 0{ }/U 0 ),

Robert Gaudry, Owner/Presidept, or his designated (;/ : M
Custod1an of Records of Payxsll Department {6%1 ‘F / N p 6 0 u)
orage, LLC

s ) A m (rom
Savannah, Georgia 31405 W U 0[ 6 e [7 17 ‘H/ ( 'H\/ 9

YOU* ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, that laying all other business aside, you are to

ATE

appear at the Superior Court of Chatham County, before the Honorable Louisa Abbot, at 9:30 a. m

on the 21* day of July, 2014, and there be sworn as a witness for the Defendant. W d6>

FURTHER, you are required to attend from day to day and from time to time until this matter

is heard and disposed of by the Court.

FURTHER, you are to bring with you to court the following documents:

Copies of all paychecks, pay stubs, statements of withholdings, statements of earnings,
W-2 Forms, 1099 Forms, and K-1 forms regarding your employee Rick G. Rau for the period from
January 1, 2012 through July 1, 2014.

HEREIN FAIL NOT under penalty of law by the authority of the Honorable Judges of the
Superior Court of Chatham County, Georgia.

*YOU: You may send your designated records custodian to appear with the requested documents.




This subpeona is issued upon the application of Jonathan J. Hunt, the attorney for Defendant

Kathrine K. Clark for use in the two respective pending civil actions number: SPDR14-0356-J4 and

SPDR12-1301-J4.

If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan J. Hunt, attorney for the Defendant, at

912.232.2136. Cm\/
Jonathan J. Hunt
Attorney for Kathrine Clark
Prepared By:

Jonathan J., Hunt
State Bar Number: 378535

Wiseman, Blackburn & Futrell
Post Office Box 8996
Savannah, Georgia 31412-8996
912.232.2136

912.232.6246 (facsimile)
Jjonathanjhuntesq@aol.com




RECE!/ED

LAW OFFICES JAN 1 5 2015
WISEMAN BLACKBURN LLC DIRECTOR'S
POST OFFICE BOX 8996
SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31412-8996 OFFICE

JAMES B. BLACKBURN
JAMES B. BLACKBURN, JR.
JONATHAN J. HUNT

R. NATHANIEL RACKETT, Iil

OFFICE:
1510 DRAYTON STREET
TELEPHONE: (912) 232-2136
FACSIMILE: (912) 232-6246
CASPER WISEMAN (1802 -1991)
HUGH P. FUTRELL, JR. (1923-1996)

via hand delivery

January 15, 2015

Maureen McFadden

Director

Chatham County Division Of Family Children Services
761 Wheaton Street

Savannah, Georgia 31401

RE: Ricky G. Rau v. Kathrine K. Clark
Superior Court of Chatham County

Civil Action Number: SPDR14-0356-J4

Dear Director McFadden:

Please find enclosed a subpeona and notice issued in the above-styled case requesting
certain records from your office regarding the children of Kathrine K. Clark and Ricky G. Rau,
namely: Bridgette Bianca Clark, born October 25, 1999; Victor Alexander Clark, born June 18,
2001; and, Kurt Wilhelm Clark, born November 18, 2003.

Please note that the submission of the requested documents to my office, wither by mail
or fax, will suffice in lieu of your appearance at the deposition on February 9, 2015 at 1:00 p.m.
Call me if you have any questions.

Lastly, kindly do not deliver the document sooner than ten calendar days from the date

of this letter.
Jonathan J. Hunt
For the Firm

\jjh

cc: kkc

eam, esq




FILED IN OFFIGE
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CHATHAM COUNTY

2815 JUE<3 PH 3: 40
STATE OF GEORGIA
DT SUPEROACT
RICK G. RAU, ) e RO A
)
Plaintiff, )
)
VS. ) Civil Action No.: SPDR14-0356-J4
)
)

]Ij::‘l:l::EK.CLARK, ; /UO 6\/} oUW/ REC&EVEQ
' A’? Wl'fﬂ]f? JUN 03 2955

NON-PARTY WITNESS SUBPEONA DUCES TECUM . D/REC OR's

| [ OFFICE

Maureen McFadden ) /v A/ -f/ ‘ ( A |

Director D W ) ) 3\ (
Division Of Farmly & Ch11dren Services

Savennzh, Gorg1a31401 WVW' )v()‘@? \Alﬂ b() H/

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, that laying all other business aside, you are to

appear at the Superior Court of Chatham County, in Courtroom C, sece

Honorable Louisa ABbot, at 9:30 a.m. on the 9" day of June, 2015, and there be sworn as a witness
for the Defendant Katherine K. Clark, and to bring with you the following:
Certified copy of the Department of Family & Children Services file since January 1, 2014
concerning the parents Kathrine K. Clark and Ricky G. ‘Rau and their minor children, to wit:
Bridgette Bianca Clark, Born in 1999; Victor Alexander Clark, born in 2001; and, Kurt Wilhelm
Clark, born in 2003, the same to be used by the Defendant in the above-referenced family law matter.

FURTHER, you are required to attend from day to day and from time to time until this matter

is heard and disposed of by the Court.

[next page]




HEREIN FAIL NOT under penalty of law by the authority of the Honorable Judges of the
Superior Court of Chatham County, Georgia.

This subpeona is issued upon tﬁé application‘ of Jonathan J. 'Hun.’c,~ the attorney for Defendant
Kathrine K. Clark for use in the pending civil actions number: SPDR14-0356-J4.

The 1ega1 authority for issuance of this subpeona is 0.C.G.A. 24 13-21(d).

If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan J. Hunt, attorney for the Defendant, at |

912.232.2136.

J on an J Hunt
ature of person authorized by law to sign subpeona
Pursuant to 0.C.G.A. § 24-13-21
Prepared By:
Jonathan J. Hunt cc: John R. Strother, III, Esquire
State Bar Number: 378535 Duffy & Feemster, LLC
: _ 236 East Oglethorpe Avenue
Wiseman Blackburn LLC Savannah, Georgia 31401
Post Office Box §996 912.236.6311
Savannah, Georgia 31412-8996 912.236.6423 (facsimile)

912.232.2136 .
912.232.6246 (facsimile)

jonathanjhuntesq@aol.com

Attorney for Defendant

. jackstrother@duffyfeemster.com

Attorney for Plaintiff




LAW OFFICES

WISEMAN, BLACKBURN & FUTRELL

/
¢ i POST OFFICE BOX 8996
SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31412-8996
JAMES B. BLACKBURN
JAMES B, BLACKBURN, JR. OFFICE:
JONATHAN J. HUNT 1510 DRAYTON STREET
R. NATHANIEL RACKETT, Hi TELEPHONE: (912) 2322136

FACSIMILE: (912) 232-6246
CASPER WISEMAN (1902 -1891)
HUGH P. FUTRELL, JR. (1923-1996)

ham Police Barracks V)\[\%\}S

December 5, 2014 @ﬂ%
Officer Kathy Dixon, Badge

Savannah Chatham olitan Police Department \Q\Q%
54 Johnny Mercer Boulevard ’
Savannah, Georgia 31410 g

RE: Ricky G. Rau v. Kathrine K. Clark
Superior Court of Chatham County
Civil Action Number: SPDR14-0356-J4

Dear Officer Dixon:

Please find enclosed your court subpeona with a copy of the relevant page two of the
police report on the above-referenced matter.

Please appear in court at that following date and time: Tueg¢day, December 9, 20
2:00 p.m. | represent the defendant mother in a civil contempt motior against the father where
the mother alleges that the father harassed her and the children at her at when
she fled the home by automobile the man pursued her in his truck to another residence.

The purpose of your testimony is show the court that the mother filed this report and that
she had her children with her until the report was made.

Let me know if this your duty day or personal time so we may cover your travel to court
expenses in accordance with Georgia law.

Call me if you have any questions. My office number is 912.232.2136 and my cellular
number is 912.604.8372.

rely,

Jonathan J. Hu
For the Firm
\jjh

enclosure




STATE OF GEORGIA C ::

l LIIJ’{CI
S TRV GA

M) S

Civil Action No.: SPDR14-0356-J4

p@(b for (A

RICK G. RAU,
Plaintiff,
vs.

KATHRINE K. CLARK,

Defendant.

Iy er shee
NON-PARTY WITNESS SUBPEONA DUCES T L‘l\fM V 0

Custodian of Records of Payroll Department

American Moving and Storage, LLC

. 07 ) i
Savax;nah; Georgia 31405 /UD p/(/m M %9 Wm/” /}/blﬁd ‘H/ 1

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, that laying all other business aside, you are to

appear at the Superior Court of Chatham County, before the Honorable Louisa Abbot, at 9:30 a.m.
on the 9 day of June, 2015, and there be swormn as a witness for the Defendant.

FURTHER, you are required to attend from day to day and from time to time until this matter
is heard and disposed of by the Court.

FURTHER, you are to bring with you to court the following documents:

Copies of all paychecks, pay stubs, statements of withholdings, statements of earnings,
W-2 Forms, 1099 Forms, and K-1 forms regarding your employee Rick G. Rau for the period from
January 1, 2012 through June 1, 2015.

HEREIN FAIL NOT under penalty of law by the authority of the Honorable Judges of the

Superior Court of Chatham County, Georgia.

enterep Pk JUN - 3 206




This subpeona is issued upon the application of Jonathan J. Hunt, the attorney for Defendant

Kathrine K. Clark for use in the pending civil actions number; SPDR14-0356-J4.

The legal authority for issuance of this subpeona is O.C.G.A. 24-13-21(d).

If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan J. Hunt, attorney for the Defendant, at

912.232.2136.

Prepared By:

Jonathan J. Hunt
State Bar Number: 378535

Wiseman Blackburn LLC

Post Office Box 8996
Savannah, Georgia 31412-8996
912.232.2136

912.232.6246 (facsimile)
jonathanjbuntesq@aol.com

Attorney for Defendant

C 2wt

Jonathan J. Hunt

Signature of person authorized by law to sign subpeona
Pursuant to 0.C.G.A. § 24-13-21]

cc: John R. Strother, III, Esquire
Duffy & Feemster, LLC
236 East Oglethorpe Avenue
Savannah, Georgia 31401
912.236.6311
912.236.6423 (facsimile)
jackstrother@duffyfeemster.com
Attorney for Plaintiff
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wem IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CHATHAM Qm Vﬂ 0
.., STATE OF GEORGL
, _ FILzZ N }5 Q/V M
SORGIA DEPARTMENT - .97 §
" HUMAN RESOURCES, 12FEB~| 4 927 ¢ g;/f;}}%
crel N . CS02-0003 BA Wl
RIDGETTE CLARK DEP. GL# SUPERIOR CT. \§ !
ICTOR A CLARK: ERATREM COUNTY, G4 &
§
§
§
Plaintiff § %
; D( ml ol @f
[CKY RAU §
Defendant §

'heparuestotheabove-styledacnonmshtosetﬂeﬂtematterbythe senn'yofaconsentordertoprov:de

s follows: P :
. X0 Dvdge Mok 7
. Defendanthasmuvedmceofacopyofthepeunonforwpponbrougmbytheabove-namedlentxﬁ;
by and through the office of the District Attorney, Eastern Judicial Circuit, pursuant to 0.C.G.A. § 19-11-
- 1, et seq.

Defendant has read said petition, understands its contents, and admits that the allegations contained in the
aforesaid petition-are true and correct.

Defendant admits that he is the natural and legal parent of, and owes a duty of support for the minor
child(ren) namediquaintiﬂ's complaint and listed below:




Gmail - (o subject) W( l% ))% &Q\J V\\L \ Pesetofl
| fpu S j‘/
- A . N\S Qric rau <rickyrau3@gmail.com>
Rty /S
(no subject) [0, ey 1y MK &

ricky rau <rickyrau3@gmail.com>
To: katkimcee <katkimcee@aol.com>

Dear Kathrine, I'm writing this letter soday to try to explai ‘whats goihg on .I've been in rehab for
month for drug addiction.I'm hoping to someday sit down‘and for once be honest with you abp
and ask for your forgiveness abogt my ng_fg_?ﬁcﬁ as a parent B8 ad hope someday
very soon to tatk to you with a cler and thoughtfui mind about man

understand. I'm asking you to think about it please.l've been inds
forgiveness to seek and I'm starting With iddies
again soon .bye Ricky

http://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=1&ik=201d75e5 13&view=pt&th=1 l1ad1f61£3638faa&ksea... 6/2 w008
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17295 Foltz Industrial Parkway, Suite B
Strongsvilie, OH 44149
Toll Free 1-877-992-4325

Flie # 324643
Date In 8/14/2015
Date Out 8/18/2015

Background Screening Report
Guardian Angels Sitting
Level I
Name Kathrine Clark
DOB 4/6/1959
Address Savannayh GA

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT
Service Searched
@ Criminal Check Howard County, MD
® Criminat Check Laurel, Howard County, MD
G Criminai Check Scaggsville, Howard County, MD
@& Criminal Check Henry County, GA
@ Criminal Check Locust Grove, Henry County, GA
@ Criminal Check Chatham County, GA
& Criminal Check Savannah, Chatham County, GA
G SSN Trace XXX-XX-8653
& Sex Offender Search (National)

@ CRIMINAL RECORDS - FELONY & MISDEMEANOR (7 YEAR SCOPE)

State Searched:
Jurisdiction Searched:
Dates Searched:

State Searched:
Jurisdiction Searched:
Dates Searched:
Results:

State Searched:
Jurisdicdon Searched:
Datas Searched:
Results:

State Searched:
Jurisdiction Searched:
Dates Searched:
Results:

State Searched:
Jurisdiction Searched:
Dates Searched:
Results:

State Searched:
Jurisdiction Searched:
Dates Searched:
Results:

State Searched:
Jurisdiction Searched:
Dates Searched:
Results:

Georgia

Chatham County
8/14/2008 to Present
No Record Found

Georgia

City of Savannah
8/14/2008 to Present
No Record Found

Georgia

Henry County
8/14/2008 to Present
No Record Found

Georgia

City of Locust Grove
8/14/2008 to Present
No Record Found

Maryland

Howard County
8/14/2008 to Present
No Record Found

Maryland

City of Laurel
8/14/2008 to Present
No Record Found

Maryland

City of Scaggsville
8/14/2008 to Present
No Record Found
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ﬂ( Background Screening Report
¥ Guardian Angels Sitting

Level I
17295 Foltz Industrial Pariway, Suite B Flle # 324643 Name Kathrine Clark
Strongsville, OH 44149 Date In 8/14/2015 DOB 4/6/1959
Toll Free 1-877-992-4325 Date Out 8/18/2015 Address Savannayh GA
Comments: Our office conducted a criminal record search within the above jurisdictions and no reportable criminal

records were found. The jurisdictions were identified by the social security trace address history, and
any additional jurisdictions that were requested.

® SSN TRACE

Comments: Name and SSN Returned Match the Information Provided by the Candidate.

@ NATIONAL SEX OFFENDER SEARCH

Crimcheck.com conducted a search of the Department of Justice National Sexual Offender registry and no records were found.

DISCLAIMER

All findings on this report are based strictly upon the information contained within the employment application and various outside
agencies. All findings contained within this report should not be a sole determining factor for employment with the above
agencies.

If the subject of the report or the company is located in one of the following states, criminal convictions will only be reported for 7
nears from the date of conviction: California, Colorado, Kansas, Maryland, Massacﬁusetts, Montana, New Hampshire, New Mexico,
ew York, Texas and Washington.

This report is furnished to you under a client-Investigator privilege (in response to your request). The concerns thereof are for
your confidential information and are not intended for release to any other agency and/or person without the consent of your
agency.
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